

H.B. 3 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS II

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 6

MARCH 1, 2000 8:26 PM

Senator **Leonard Blackham** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 13, Line 425: After "General Fund" delete "147,900" and insert "529,800"
2. Page 13, Line 428: After "Education and General" delete "381,900" and insert "763,800"
3. Page 13, Line 430: After "General Fund" delete "16,400" and insert "58,900"
4. Page 13, Line 433: After "School of Medicine" delete "42,500" and insert "85,000"
5. Page 13, Line 435: After "General Fund" delete "200" and insert "600"
6. Page 13, Line 438: After "Regional Dental Education Program" delete "400" and insert "800"
7. Page 13, Line 440: After "General Fund" delete "200" and insert "700"
8. Page 13, Line 443: After "Area Health Education Center" delete "500" and insert "1,000"
9. Page 13, Line 445: After "General Fund" delete "2,500" and insert "9,000"
10. Page 13, Line 448: After "Research and Training" delete "6,500" and insert "13,000"
11. Page 13, Line 450: After "General Fund" delete "800" and insert "3,400"
12. Page 13, Line 453: After "Mineral Lease Research" delete "2,100" and insert "4,200"
13. Page 13, Line 455: After "General Fund" delete "1,000" and insert "3,500"
14. Page 14, Line 458: After "Center for Economic Development" delete "300" and insert "600"
15. Page 14, Line 459: After "Seismographic Station" delete "700" and insert "1,400"

16. Page 14, Line 460: After "Museum of Natural History" delete "1,300" and insert "2,600"
17. Page 14, Line 461: After "State Arboretum" delete "200" and insert "400"
18. Page 14, Line 463: After "General Fund" delete "2,100" and insert "7,500"
19. Page 14, Line 466: After "Statewide TV Administration" delete "4,900" and insert "9,800"
20. Page 14, Line 467: After "Public Broadcasting" delete "500" and insert "1,000"
21. Page 14, Line 469: After "General Fund" delete "400" and insert "1,400"
22. Page 14, Line 472: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "1,000" and insert "2,000"
23. Page 14, Line 474: After "General Fund" delete "3,500" and insert "12,600"
24. Page 14, Line 477: After "University Hospital" delete "8,800" and insert "17,600"
25. Page 14, Line 478: After "Miners Hospital" delete "300" and insert "600"
26. Page 14, Line 480: After "General Fund" delete "82,600" and insert "296,900"
27. Page 14, Line 483: After "Education and General" delete "214,300" and insert "428,600"
28. Page 14, Line 485: After "General Fund" delete "2,300" and insert "8,200"
29. Page 14, Line 488: After "Uintah Basin Continuing Education" delete "5,900" and insert "11,800"
30. Page 14, Line 490: After "General Fund" delete "600" and insert "2,100"
31. Page 15, Line 493: After "Southeastern Utah Continuing Education" delete "1,500" and insert "3,000"
32. Page 15, Line 495: After "General Fund" delete "8,400" and insert "30,100"
33. Page 15, Line 498: After "Agriculture Experiment Station" delete "21,700" and insert

"43,400"

34. Page 15, Line 500: After "General Fund" delete "1,700" and insert "6,100"
35. Page 15, Line 503: After "Water Research Laboratory" delete "4,400" and insert "8,800"
36. Page 15, Line 505: After "General Fund" delete "600" and insert "2,200"
37. Page 15, Line 508: After "Ecology Center" delete "1,600" and insert "3,200"
38. Page 15, Line 510: After "General Fund" delete "600" and insert "2,200"
39. Page 15, Line 513: After "Research and Training" delete "1,600" and insert "3,200"
40. Page 15, Line 515: After "General Fund" delete "700" and insert "2,500"
41. Page 15, Line 518: After "Mineral Lease Research" delete "1,800" and insert "3,600"
42. Page 15, Line 520: After "General Fund" delete "8,900" and insert "31,900"
43. Page 15, Line 523: After "Coop Extension" delete "23,000" and insert "46,000"
44. Page 15, Line 525: After "General Fund" delete "300" and insert "1,000"
45. Page 16, Line 528: After "Production Center" delete "700" and insert "1,400"
46. Page 16, Line 530: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
47. Page 16, Line 533: After "Man and His Bread Museum" delete "300" and insert "600"
48. Page 16, Line 535: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
49. Page 16, Line 538: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "300" and insert "600"
50. Page 16, Line 540: After "General Fund" delete "53,200" and insert "190,800"
51. Page 16, Line 543: After "Education and General" delete "137,600" and insert "275,200"
52. Page 16, Line 545: After "General Fund" delete "300" and insert "1,000"

53. Page 16, Line 548: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "700" and insert "1,400"
54. Page 16, Line 550: After "General Fund" delete "25,000" and insert "89,600"
55. Page 16, Line 553: After "Education and General" delete "64,600" and insert "129,200"
56. Page 16, Line 554: After line 554 insert "From General Fund100"
57. Page 16, Line 557: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "100" and insert "200"
58. Page 16, Line 559: After "General Fund" delete "12,100" and insert "113,900"
59. Page 16, Line 562: After "Education and General" delete "101,800" and insert "203,600"
60. Page 17, Line 564: After "General Fund" delete "4,000" and insert "8,000"
61. Page 17, Line 566: After "Education and General" delete "4,000" and insert "8,000"
62. Page 17, Line 568: After "General Fund" delete "15,000" and insert "134,600"
63. Page 17, Line 571: After "Education and General" delete "119,600" and insert "239,200"
64. Page 17, Line 573: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "300"
65. Page 17, Line 576: After "Zion Amphitheater" delete "200" and insert "400"
66. Page 17, Line 578: After "General Fund" delete "9,800" and insert "86,100"
67. Page 17, Line 581: After "Education and General" delete "76,300" and insert "152,600"
68. Page 17, Line 583: After "General Fund" delete "2,000" and insert "18,200"
69. Page 17, Line 586: After "San Juan Center" delete "16,200" and insert "32,400"
70. Page 17, Line 588: After "General Fund" delete "200" and insert "700"

71. Page 17, Line 591: After "Prehistoric Museum" delete "500" and insert "1,000"
72. Page 17, Line 593: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "300"
73. Page 17, Line 596: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "200" and insert "400"
74. Page 18, Line 598: After "General Fund" delete "40,700" and insert "146,000"
75. Page 18, Line 601: After "Education and General" delete "105,300" and insert "210,600"
76. Page 18, Line 603: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
77. Page 18, Line 606: After "Educationally Disadvantaged" delete "300" and insert "600"
78. Page 18, Line 608: After "General Fund" delete "45,300" and insert "162,500"
79. Page 18, Line 611: After "Education and General" delete "117,200" and insert "234,400"
80. Page 18, Line 613: After "General Fund" delete "3,700" and insert "13,200"
81. Page 18, Line 616: After "Skill Center" delete "9,500" and insert "19,000"
82. Page 18, Line 618: After "General Fund" delete "1,600" and insert "5,800"
83. Page 18, Line 621: After "Administration" delete "4,200" and insert "8,400"
84. Page 18, Line 623: After "General Fund" delete "900" and insert "3,300"
85. Page 18, Line 626: After "Applied Technology Service Regions" delete "2,400" and insert "4,800"
86. Page 18, Line 628: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "300"
87. Page 18, Line 631: After "Teacher Scholarships" delete "200" and insert "400"
88. Page 19, Line 633: After "General Fund" delete "200" and insert "700"
89. Page 19, Line 636: After "Apprenticeship" delete "500" and insert "1,000"

90. Page 19, Line 638: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
91. Page 19, Line 641: After "University Centers" delete "300" and insert "600"
92. Page 19, Line 643: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "300"
93. Page 19, Line 646: After "Electronic Colleges" delete "200" and insert "400"
94. Page 19, Line 648: After "General Fund" delete "200" and insert "700"
95. Page 19, Line 651: After "Training for Sensory Impaired" delete "500" and insert "1,000"
96. Page 19, Line 653: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
97. Page 19, Line 656: After "Star Schools" delete "300" and insert "600"
98. Page 19, Line 658: After "General Fund" delete "100" and insert "400"
99. Page 19, Line 661: After "Satellite - Utah State University" delete "300" and insert "600"
100. Page 19, Line 663: After "General Fund" delete "3,100" and insert "11,100"
101. Page 19, Line 666: After "Utah LINK" delete "8,000" and insert "16,000"
102. Page 21, Line 710: After line 710 insert:
"Item 132 To Department of Transportation - Centennial Highway Program
From General Fund (1,500,000)
Schedule of Programs:
Centennial Highway Program(1,500,000)

Re-number remaining sections accordingly.